

Headquarters
New Zealand Defence Force
Defence House
Private Bag 39997
Wellington Mail Centre
Lower Hutt 5045
New Zealand

OIA-2022-4356



Scott

fyi-request-19001-7ed7a05a@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Scott

I refer to your request of 29 March 2022, under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA), for the following:

1. The latest Chief of Army Command Directive

A copy of this Directive is enclosed. Where indicated, individual contact details are withheld in accordance with section 9(2)(a) of the OIA, to protect privacy. An internal contact address is withheld in accordance with section 9(2)(k) of the OIA, to avoid the inappropriate or malicious use of this information.

2. The latest Chief of Navy Command Directive

A copy of this Directive is enclosed. Where indicated, detail relating to military capability is withheld in accordance with section 6(a) of the OIA, where making this information available would likely prejudice the security or defence of New Zealand. An internal network address is withheld in accordance with section 9(2)(k) of the OIA, as described above.

3. The latest Chief of Air Force Command Directive

A copy of this Directive is enclosed.

4. The latest Defence Public Affairs Command Directive

A copy of this Directive is enclosed. Where indicated, names of staff members are withheld in accordance with section 9(2)(a) of the OIA, as described above.

You have the right, under section 28(3) of the OIA, to ask an Ombudsman to review this response to your request.

Yours sincerely

AJ WOODS

Air Commodore

Chief of Staff HQNZDF

Enclosures:

- 1. CA Command Directive FY21-22
- 2. CN Directive 02/2021 29 June 2021
- CAF Command Directive 1 July 2019
- 4. DPA Command Directive 2022